
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
Asst. C/A/1438/OD/SWM Dt.  20 / 10 / 2022 

Asst. Eng. (SWM) ‘A’ Ward 

   

E-TENDER NOTICE 

 
             Subject: “Beautification cum Illumination Lighting to various locations in 'A' Ward”. 

 

      The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) invites e-tender for the 

aforementioned work from Authorised contractors of repute, multi-disciplinary engineering 

organizations i.e. eminent firm, Proprietary/Partnership Firms/ Private Limited Companies/ Public 

Limited Companies/Companies registered under the Indian companies‟ act 2013, and  registered with 

the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, (MCGM) in Class ‘A’ as per new registration in M & E 

category Authorised contractors / firms equivalent and superior classes registered in Central or State 

Government / Semi Government organization / Central or State Public Sector. Non registered Bidder 

E.M.D (Earnest Money Deposit) will be forfeited / recovered and an amount equal to Registration Fee 

of respective class will be recovered as penalty. 

Bidding Process will comprise of THREE stages. 

The technical and commercial bids shall be submitted online up to the Bid End Date & Time 

mentioned below. 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of the work 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

Rs. 

e-Tender 

Price in 

Rs. 

Bid Start 

Date & 

Time 

Bid End 

Date & 

Time 

 

1 

Beautification cum Illumination Lighting 

to space below flyover towards from 

Manish Market in ‘A’ Ward.  

Bid No.7200038372   

49000/- 

 

9400 + 

GST@18% 

 

 

21/10/22 

11.00 Hrs 

 

 

28/10/22 

16.00 Hrs 

 

2 

Illumination Work of Traffic Islands at 

Various Locations in A Ward.  

Bid No.  7200038374 

99000/- 

 

9400 + 

GST@18% 

 

 

21/10/22 

11.00 Hrs 

 

 

28/10/22 

16.00Hrs 

 

3 

Beautification cum Illumination of 

footpath at various locations in ‘A’ Ward.  

Bid No. 7200038369  

96000/- 

 

9400 + 

GST@18% 

 

 

21/10/22 

11.00 Hrs 

 

 

28/10/22 

16.00Hrs 

 



4 

Illumination to Existing Street Lights 

Electric Poles on Various Roads in ‘A’ 

Ward.  

Bid No. 7200038414  

3,25,000/- 

 

9,400 + 

GST@18% 

 

 

21/10/22 

11.00 Hrs 

 

 

28/10/22 

16.00Hrs 

 

 

The Applicants interested for the above referred works may contact the Assistant Engineer 

(SWM) ‘A” Ward, 1st floor, ‘A’ Ward Office Building, SBS Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 on any 

working day during office hours. 

The applicants to visit the site under reference, located at address given above, a part of Mumbai 

and can collect the information of the present status from the department who have invited the bids. 

The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the 

application received for above works, without assigning any reasons thereof. The information 

regarding above subject matter is available on Website of MCGM. 

(http://portal.mcgm.gov.in/tenders) 

The dates and time for submission and opening the bids are as shown in the Header Data if there 

are any changes in the dates / data the same will be displayed on the MCGM Portal. 

(http://portal.mcgm.gov.in.) All the responsive and eligible bidders if they so wish can be present at 

the time of opening of bids, in the office of Assistant Engineer (SWM) ‘A’ Ward,1
st
 floor, ‘A’ Ward 

Office Building, SBS Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001. The Packet C shall be opened if bids submission in 

Packet A & B satisfies/includes all the requirements and some are found acceptable to the Authority. 

The bidder shall have to pay the “e-Tender Price” as mentioned in the above table through online 

payment gateway before downloading the tender documents.  

All intending tenderers irrespective of registered or non-registered contractors are also required to 

pay E.M.D. as mentioned above through online payment gateway only.  

                                                

                                                   Sd/-  

Assistant Commissioner ‘A’ Ward  

 

http://portal.mcgm.gov.in/tenders/
http://portal.mcgm.gov.in/

